
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3362
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2000
FUEL STANDARDS NORMS FOR AIR POLLUTION SAFETY
RASHID ALVI

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that World Health Organisation (WHO) have laid down fuel standards norms for air pollution safety ; and

(b) if so, whether these standards are being adopted and followed in India as in the case of USA ; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI T. R. BAALU)

(a) According to the World Health Organisation (WHO), no such standards have been laid down.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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